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DAEP Overview

DAEP continues to be a ‘Choice’ Campus

Length of Stay Determined by Offense

Parental Appeal Process

Behavior Intervention and Re-integration supports
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DAEP Overview

« Campus-Based Behavior Interventions

 Monitoring Disproportionality in Placements as well as
compliance with discipline Intervention

 Workflow of Disciplinary Infraction to Consequence
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2021-22 Mandatory VS Discretionary VS Expulsions

Mandatory

O Discretionary = 333 Offenses
OExpulsions =9 48.5%
B Mandatory = 344

Expulsions
1.3%




Recidivism Rate for Stude

Add. Placements for Recidivism Rate per
Repeaters Total Placements to DAEP 1divi p

Repeaters School
1 25.0%
12.5%
0.0%
33.3%
0.0%
0.0%
12.5%
0.0%
11.1%
25.0%
25.0%
14.3%
28.6%
7.1%
0.0%
23.7%
24.3%
12.8%

=
H

Austin Elementary
Bell Elementary
Bonner Elementary
Clarkston Elementary
Dixie Elementary
Douglas Elementary
Griffin Elementary
Jack Elementary
Jones Elementary
Orr Elementary
Peete Elementary
Ramey Elementary
Woods Elementary
Boulter MS

Caldwell MS

Hogg MS

Hubbard MS

Moore MS

Three Lakes 12.0%
ECHS 0.0%
Legacy 18.2%
RISE 0.0%
Tyler High 12.1%
12.94%
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Total Recidivism Rate for DAEP = 12.94%
686 Total Placements to DAEP for 2021-22 School Year
93 students were assigned to the DAEP twice, 12 for three times and 1 student four times. This is a total of 106
additional placements of the same students.
106/686 = 12.94%




DAEP Overview

e The DAEP Culture is designed to teach accountability as well as
self worth and self regulation.

« Accomplishments

« Questions
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